

## ERRATA

J. Novotný, F. Franěk, Tentative sequence of 52 amino acid residues from the constant part of immunoglobulin  $\kappa$  chains, FEBS Letters 9, no. 1 (1970) 33–36.

p. 34, column 2, lines 9–13 should read:

Comparison of the peptide maps of the thermolysin digests of fragments Q-0.06 and Q-0.14 showed that fragment Q-0.14 represents the *deamidated* form of fragment Q-0.06, the *deamidated* residues being glutamines 8 and 19. The weight ratio of fragment

...

D. Doenecke, C.E. Sekeris, Effects of cortisol on RNA synthesis as detected by hybridization with differentially renaturing RNA, FEBS Letters 8 (1970) 61.

The ordinate to fig. 2 should read:

% DNA *not* bound to HAP column.

K. Brocklehurst and G. Little, A novel reactivity of papain and a convenient active site titration in the presence of other thiols, FEBS Letters 9, no. 2 (1970) 113–116.

p. 114, column 1, lines 8–9 should read:

The absorbance change in the reaction is given by final absorbance – (initial absorbance  $\times$  29/30). The ratio 29/30 appeared as 19/30.